01-10	-2003 <u>2605-9-010.1</u>
Form PTO-1595 R1 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER U.S. Patent and Trademark C
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ , 10233.	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Centaur Pharmaceuticals, Inc. 1220 Memorex Drive Santa Clara, CA 95050-2812	Name: <u>Renovis</u> , <u>Inc</u> . Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Tyes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment	Street Address: 270 Littlefield Avenue
Execution Date: December 10, 2002	City: So. San State: CA Zip:9408 Francisco Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appl	lication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
See attached	See attached supplemental transmit
Additional numbers a	ttached? 🛂 Yes 🕒 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: KLAUBER & JACKSON	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\(\frac{2}{480.00}\)
Internal Address:	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account (if necessary)
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 411 Hackensack Ave., 4th F1.	10
003 LMMELLER 00000104 08227777	11-1153
City:State:Zip:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accour
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	information is true and correct and any attached copy
is a true copy of the original document.	

Total number of pages including cover sheet attachments, and documents: Limited Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Name of Person Signing

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

1.	Benzamide-	Containing	Pharmaceutical	Compositions
----	------------	------------	----------------	--------------

Country	Filing Date	Application	Status	Patent #	Issue/Abandon
					Date
United States	4/14/94	08/227,777	Issued	5,472,983	12/5/95

2. Acetoamidobenzamide Compounds for Neurodegenerative Disorders

Country	Filing Date	Application	Status	Patent #	Issue/Abandon Date
United States	4/3/95	08/415,677	Abandoned		
United States	3/6/97	08/812,138	Issued	5,756,548	5/26/98
United States	3/30/98	09/050,744	Issued	6,066,765	5/23/00
United States	4/30/01	09/846,060	Pending		
United States	2/25/00	09/512,388	Abandoned		4/30/01

3. Pharmaceutical Compositions of Acetoamidobenzamide Compounds for Neurodegenerative Disorders

Country	Filing Date	Application	Status	Patent #	Issue/Abandon Date
United States	4/3/95	08/415,694	Issued	5,658,953	8/19/97
United States	7/3/97	08/888,320	Issued	6,077,870	6/20/00

4. Nitro- and Aminobenzamide Compounds for Neurodegenerative Disorders

Country	Filing Date	Application	Status	Patent #	Issue/Abandon Date
United States	4/3/95	08/415,248	Issued	5,659,082	8/19/97
United States	7/3/97	08/888,321	Issued	5,907,061	5/25/99

5. Pharmaceutical Compositions of Nitro- & Aminobenzamide Compounds for Neurodegenerative Disorders

Country	Filing Date	Application	Status	Patent #	Issue/Abandon Date
United States	4/3/95	08/415,847	Issued	5,643,965	7/1/97
United States	1/10/97	08/782,494	Issued	5,914,350	6/22/99

6. Nitrone Free Radical Trap Compounds & Methods for Treatment of Ocular Inflammation

Country	Filing Date	Application	Status	Patent #	Issue/Abandon Date
United States	4/23/96	60/016,276	Converted		

United States	9/20/99	09/399,733	Issued 6,140,356	10/31/00
United States	4/23/97	08/847,386	Issued 5,972,977	10/26/99

7. Benzamide Free Radical Trap Treatment of Dementia Associated with AIDS Virus

Country	Filing Date	Application	Status	Patent #	Issue/Abandon
					Date
United States	4/17/96	60/015,710	Inactive		4/17/97

8. N-Alkyl Furan Nitrones & Their Use as Pharmaceutical Agents

Country	Filing Date	Application	Status	Patent #	Issue/Abandon Date
United States	7/19/96	60/022,169	Expired		
United States	5/25/99	09/317,267	Issued	6,040,444	3/21/00
United States	5/24/99	09/317,266	Issued	6,051,571	4/18/00
United States	7/17/97	08/895,968	Issued	5,942,507	8/24/99
United States	1/19/99	09/230,065	Issued	6,376,540	4/23/02

9. α -(2-Hydroxyphenyl) Nitrone Compounds, Pharmaceutical Compositions Containing the Same & Methods for...

Country	Filing Date	Application	Status	Patent #	Issue/Abandon Date
United States	7/17/98	60/093,237	Expired		Duk
United States	7/16/99	09/354,577	Issued	6,197,826	3/6/01

10. Therapeutics for Inflammatory Bowel Disease

Country	Filing Date	Application	Status	Patent #	Issue/Abandon Date
United States	5/18/99	09/313,272	Issued	6,194,465	2/27/01
United States	5/19/98	60/086,361	Inactive		

11. Furansulfonic Acid Compounds & Pharmaceutical Compounds Containing the Same

Country	Filing Date	Application	Status	Patent #	Issue/Abandon Date
United States	8/18/97	60/055,916	Converted		Date
United States	8/13/98	09/130,347	Issued	5,994,396	11/30/99

Country	Filing Date	Application	Status	Patent #	Issue/Abandor
•	O	• •			Date
United States	10/17/97	60/062,324	Converted		
United States	2/11/02	10/074,595	Pending		
United States	2/9/00	09/500,650	Pending		
United States	8/9/00	09/635,527	Issued	6,441,032	8/. 7/02
United States	10/15/98	09/172,763	Issued	6,046,232	4/4/00
United States	4/14/00	09/529,555	Issued	6,433,008	8/13/02
United States	10/29/97	60/063,736	Expired		
United States	6/24/98	60/090,475	Expired		
13. Thioeth	er Furan Nitro	ne Compounds	ì		
Country	Filing Date	Application	Status	Patent #	Issue/Abandon
United States	1/16/98	60/071,626	Converted		Date
United States	9/29/99	09/408,126	Issued	6,127,408	10/3/00
United States	9/29/99	09/505,716	Issued	6,310,092	10/30/01
United States	1/14/99	09/245,130	Issued	5,998,469	12/7/99
14. Purifica	ation of Aryl S	ulfonic Acid Sa	lts		
Country	Filing Date	Application	Status	Patent #	lssue/Abandon
United States	1/10/00	60/175,314	Converted		Date
United States	1/5/01	09/755,619	Abandoned		
15. Inhibiti	on of Angioge	nesis			
Country	Filing Date	Application	Status	Patent #	Issue/Abandon Date
United States	3/13/98	60/077,876	Converted		Date
United States	3/12/99	09/267,510	Issued	6,255,353	7/3/01
16. Thioph	ene Nitrone Co	ompounds			
Country	Filing Date	Application	Status	Patent #	Issue/Abandor Date
United States	1/16/98	60/072,790	Converted		Date
United States	1/14/99	09/245,126	Issued	6,015,831	1/18/00

17. Amide Therapeutics for the Treatment of Inflammatory Bowel Disease

Country Filing Date Application Status Patent # Issue/Abandon

					Date
United States	5/19/98	60/085,990	Converted		
United States	5/18/99	09/313,270	Issued	6,271,265	8/7/01

18. Aryl Nitrone Therapeutics for the Treatment of Inflammatory Bowel Disease

Country	Filing Date	Application	Status	Patent #	Issue/Abandon Date
United States	5/19/98	60/085,961	Converted		
United States	5/8/00	09/567,049	Issued	6,258,852	7/10/01
United States	5/18/99	09/313,269	Issued	6,083,989	7/4/00

19. 3,4,5-Trisubstituted Aryl Nitrone Compounds, Pharmaceutical Compositions Containing the Same and Methods for ..

Country	Filing Date	Application	Status	Patent #	Issue/Abandon Date
United States	12/2/98	60/110,541	Converted		
United States	12/1/99	09/452,529	Issued	6,342,523	1/29/02
United States	9/7/01	09/857,264	Abandoned		
United States	7/15/02	10/196,800	Pending		

20. Aryl Nitrone Therapeutics and Methods for Treating Inflammatory Bowel Disease

Country	Filing Date	Application	Status	Patent #	Issue/Abandon Date
United States	11/18/99	60/166,243	Converted		
United States	11/17/00	09/716,023	Pending		

21. Amide Therapeutics and Methods for Treating Inflammatory Bowel Disease

Country	Filing Date	Application	Status	Patent #	Issue/Abandon Date
United States	11/18/99	60/166,387	Converted		
United States	11/17/00	09/716,840	Issued	6,486,349	11/26/02

22. Aryl Nitrone Compounds in Methods for Treating Neuropathic Pain

Country	Filing Date	Application	Status	Patent #	Issue/Abandon Date
United States	1/8/01	60/260,469	Converted		
United States	1/8/02	10/043,659	Pending		

4

23. Nitrone Compounds, Pharmaceutical Compositions Containing the Same and Methods For Treating Inflammation and Neuropathic Pain

Country	Filing Date	Application	Status	Patent #	Issue/Abandon
					Date
United States	10/15/02	60/419.029	Pending		

24. Nitrone Compounds, Pharmaceutical Compositions Containing the Same and Therapeutic Uses Thereof

Country	Filing Date	Application	Status	Patent #	Issue/Abandon
					Date
United States	10/15/02	60/418,845	Pending		

5

ASSIGNMENT

Centaur Pharmaceuticals, Inc., a Delaware company, is owner by assignment of the

patents and applications identified in Schedule A as well as their underlying inventions.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, Centaur Pharmaceuticals, Inc. does now sell, assign and transfer all of its

right, title and interest in and to the patents, applications and inventions identified in

Schedule A to Renovis, Inc., a Delaware company.

For the same consideration, Centaur Pharmaceuticals, Inc. hereby agrees that it will

execute all papers required to perfect this assignment in respect to each of the patents and

applications identified in Schedule A as reasonably requested by Renovis, Inc., and hereby

makes, constitutes and appoints John Walker, Corey Goodman and John Doyle, either of

them acting singly and alone, as its irrevocable, true and lawful attorney-in-fact to execute

nunc pro tunc such papers with the same force and effect as if executed by Centaur

Pharmaceuticals, Inc. on the effective date hereof.

signature page follows

263983 v2/HN 5n v02!.DOC

Dec-10-2002 10:26am

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have duly caused this Assignment to be executed.

CENTAUR PHARMACEUTICALS, INC. Date: December 10, 2002 alker, Interim CEO & Chairman Renovis, Inc. hereby accepts this assignment. RENOVIS, INC. Date: December _____, 2002 By: Corey Goodman, Ph.D. President and Chief Executive Officer

263983 v2/HN 5n_v021,DOC

SIGNATURE PAGE TO ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

Received 12-09-2002 15:30

From-

To-

Page 018

12/10/2002 TUE 10:26 [TX/RX NO 9763] 2003

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have duly caused this Assignment to be executed.

CENTAUR PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.

Dute: December ____, 2002

By: John Walker, Interim CEO & Chairman

Renovis, Inc. hereby accepts this assignment.

RENOVIS, INC.

Date: December 10, 2002

By: Corey Goodman, Ph.D.

Provident and Chief Executive Officer

263983 YZ/HIN 56_Y02!.DOC SIGNATURE PAGE TO ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

12/08/2002 SUN 14:38 [TX/RX NO 9695] 2003

1. Benzamide-Containing Pharmaceutical Compositions (Centaur Docket #006)

Country	Filing Date	Application	Status	Patent #	Issue/Abandon Dat e
United States	4/14/94	08/227,777	Issued	5,472,983	12/5/95
Australia	10/10/96	22427/95	Issued/ABD	700984	4/29/99
Canada	4/7/95	2187794	Abandoned		
China	4/7/95	95/193579.8	Abandoned		
EUROPEAN/EP	12/12/96	95915590.4	Abandoned		
Israel	4/11/95	113,329	Issued/ABD	227777	11/18/99
New Zealand	10/14/96	283957	Issued/ABD	283957	12/20/99
PATENT/PCT	4/7/95	PCT/US95/0	Inactive/NatPhaten	ase	
Taiwan	3/31/95	84103162	Issued/ABD	NI-091929	1/11/98

2. Acetoamidobenzamide Compounds for Neurodegenerative Disorders (Centaur Docket #008)

Country	Filing Date	Application	Status	Patent #	Issue/Abandon Date
United States	4/3/95	08/415,677	Abandoned		Date
Albania	4/3/96	96911550.0	Abandoned	0819113	6/27/01
Argentina	3/28/96	P960101963	Pending		6/27/01
Austria	4/3/96	E202552	Issued	0819113	6/27/01
Australia	4/3/96	54404/96	Issued	721045	10/5/00
Belgium	4/3/96	96911550.0	Pending	0819113	6/27/01
Bulgaria	4/3/96	101 929	Issued/ABD	63384	6/27/01
Canada	4/3/96	2,215,166	Pending		
Switzerland	4/3/96	96911550.0	Issued	0819113	6/27/01
China	4/3/96	96/193000.4	Issued	75399	10/24/01
Colombia	4/2/96	96-016.205	Pending		
Czech	4/3/96	PV 3098-97	Pending		
Germany	4/3/96	696 135671.08	Issued	0819113	6/27/01
Denmark	4/3/96	96911550.0	Issued	0819113	6/27/01
Algeria	3/27/96	0053/96	Issued	960053	7/21/02
Eurasian	4/3/96	970287	Issued	002031	12/24/01
Estonia	4/3/96	PI9700235	Issued	EE03437	6/15/01
Egypt	4/1/96	282/96	Pending		
European	4/3/96	9691550.0	Issued	0819113	6/27/01
Spain	4/3/96	96911550.0	Issued	0819113	6/27/01

1

Centaur Pharmaceuticals, Inc.

12/23/02

Finland	4/3/96	96911550.0	Issued	0819113	6/27/01
France	4/3/96	96911550.0	Issued	0819113	6/27/01
UK	4/3/96	96911550.0	Issued	0819113	6/27/01
Greece	4/3/96	2001-0401321	Issued	0818113	6/27/01
Hong Kong	4/3/96	98112098.9	Issued	1016964	4/4/02
Croatia	4/3/96	P-960156A	Abandoned		
Hungary	4/3/96	P 98 01759	Published		
Indonesia	4/3/96	P-960864	Pending		
Ireland	4/3/96	96911550.0	Issued	0819113	6/27/01
Israel	3/24/96	117,629	Issued	117,629	11/14/00
India	4/2/96	724/Del/96	Pending		
Iceland	4/3/96	4569	Pending		
Italy	4/3/96	23927 BE/2001	Issued	0819113	6/27/01
Japan	4/3/96	8-530438	Pending		
South Korea	4/3/96	10-1997-706966	Pending		
Kuwait	4/2/96	PA44/96	Pending		
Lithuania	4/3/96	96911550.0	Abandoned		
Luxembourg	4/3/96	96911550.0	Issued	0819113	6/27/01
Latvia	4/3/96	96911550.0	Issued/ABD	0819113	6/27/01
Morocco	4/1/96	PV.24193	Issued	23837	4/1/96
Monaco	4/3/96	96911550.0	Issued	0819113	6/27/01
Mexico	4/3/96	977596	Pending		
Malaysia	4/3/96	PI 9601225	Pending		
United States	2/2/98	08/930,286	Issued	5,955,506	9/21/99
United States	9/7/99	09/390,672	Issued	6,140,369	10/31/00
Nigeria	4/2/96	96/96	Abandoned	12,784	6/4/97
Netherlands	4/3/96	23927BE/2001	Issued	0819113	6/27/01
Norway	4/3/96	974569	Pending		
New Zealand	4/3/96	306204	Issued	306204	5/14/99
WIPO	4/3/96	PCT/US96/04538	National Phase		
Philippines	4/2/96	52801	Pending		
Pakistan	4/1/96	180/96	Abandoned	135179	
Poland	4/3/96	322625	Pending		
Portugal	4/3/96	96911550.0	Issued	0819113	6/27/01
Romania	10/2/97	97-01826	Abandoned	116190	4/16/02
Russian	4/3/96	PCT/US96/04538	_		
Saudi Arabia	4/15/96	96160739	Pending		

2

Centaur Pharmaceuticals, Inc.

12/23/02

D

Sweden	4/3/96	96911550.0	Issued	0819113	6/27/01
Singapore	4/3/96	9706299-6	Issued	53517	10/24/00
Slovenia	4/3/96	96911550.0	Abandoned	0819113	5/9/02
Slovakia	4/3/96	PV 1325-97	Issued	282900	10/24/02
Tunisia	4/3/96	96.051	Abandoned		3/21/02
Turkey	4/3/96	1114	Issued	TR 1997	4/12/99
Taiwan	3/28/96	85103754	Issued	NI-110939	2/1/00
Ukraine	4/3/96	97105315	Pending		
Venezuela	4/3/96	0561-96	Pending		
United States	3/6/97	08/812,138	Issued	5,756,548	5/26/98
United States	3/30/98	09/050,744	Issued	6,066,765	5/23/00
United States	4/30/01	09/846,060	Pending		
United States	2/25/00	09/512,388	Abandoned		4/30/01
Yugoslavia	4/2/96	P-210/96	Abandoned		3/21/02
South Africa	4/3/96	96/2689	Issued	96/2689	12/31/96

3. Pharm Comp'ns of Acetoamidobenzamide Cpds for Neurodegenerative Disorders (Centaur Docket #009)

Country	Filing Date	Application	Status	Patent #	Issue/Abandon Dat e
United States	4/3/95	08/415,694	Issued	5,658,953	8/19/97
United States	7/3/97	08/888,320	Issued	6,077,870	6/20/00

4. Nitro- and Aminobenzamide Compounds for Neurodegenerative Disorders (Centaur Docket #010)

Country	Filing Date	Application	Status	Patent #	Issue/Abandon Date
United States	4/3/95	08/415,248	Issued	5,659,082	8/19/97
United States	7/3/97	08/888,321	Issued	5,907,061	5/25/99

5. Pharm Comp'ns of Nitro- & Aminobenzamide Cpds for Neurodegen Disorders (Centaur Docket #011)

Country	Filing Date	Application	Status	Patent #	Issue/Abandon Date
United States	4/3/95	08/415,847	Issued	5,643,965	7/1/97
United States	1/10/97	08/782,494	Issued	5,914,350	6/22/99

Centaur Pharmaceuticals, Inc.

12/23/02

6. Nitrone Free Radical Trap Comps & Meths for Treat of Ocular Inflammation (Centaur Docket #013)

Country	Filing Date	Application	Status	Patent #	Issue/Abandon Date
United States	4/23/96	60/016,276	Converted		
Australia	4/23/97	27366/97	Issued	721531	10/19/00
Canada	4/23/97	2,252,494	Pending		
China	4/23/97	97194855.0	Abandoned		4/23/97
United States	9/20/99	09/399,733	Issued	6,140,356	10/31/00
European	4/23/97	97921289.1	Pending		
United States	4/23/97	08/847,386	Issued	5,972,977	10/26/99
Hungary	4/23/97	9902666	Abandoned		4/5/01
Indonesia	4/23/97		Abandoned		
Israel	4/23/97	126725	Abandoned		4/23/97
Japan	4/23/97	9-538232	Pending		
South Korea	4/23/98	1998-708500	Pending		
Mexico	4/23/98	988802	Pending		
Norway	4/23/97	19984920	Abandoned		4/5/01
New Zealand	4/23/97	332561	Issued	332561	11/19/01
WIPO	4/23/97	PCT/US97/0660	04 National Phase		
Singapore	4/23/97	9805488-5	Abandoned	60342	12/21/99
Taiwan	4/23/97	86105289	Issued	139619	8/21/01

7. Benzamide Free Radical Trap Treatment of Dementia Assoc with AIDS Virus (Centaur Docket #015)

Country	Filing Date	Application	Status	Patent #	Issue/Abandon
United States	4/17/96	60/015,710	Inactive		Date 4/17/97
ARIPO	4/17/97	AP/P/98/01368	Issued/ABD	AP898	11/17/00

8. N-Alkyl Furan Nitrones & Their Use as Pharmaceutical Agents (Centaur Docket #016)

Country	Filing Date	Application	Status	Patent #	Issue/Abandon Date
United States	7/19/96	60/022,169	Expired		
Argentina	7/19/97	P-97-01-03231	Abandoned		
Australia	7/14/97	715226	Abandoned	715226	5/11/00
Canada	7/14/97	2,260,825	Abandoned		7/15/02
Colombia	7/19/97	97-040.897	Abandoned		

entaur Pharmaceuticals, Inc.

12/23/02

United States	5/25/99	09/317,267	Issued	6,040,444	3/21/00
United States	5/24/99	09/317,266	Issued	6,051,571	4/18/00
Algeria	7/16/97	970120	Abandoned		7/11/01
Egypt	7/19/97	679/97	Abandoned		7/11/01
European	7/14/97	97933350.7-	Abandoned		9/12/01
United States	7/17/97	08/895,968	Issued	5,942,507	8/24/99
Croatia	7/15/97	P-970381A	Abandoned		7/11/01
Indonesia	7/10/97	P-972489	Abandoned		7/11/01
Israel	7/17/97	128,070	Abandoned		3/11/01
India	7/17/97	2008/DEL/97	Abandoned	186,725	7/11/01
India	7/17/97	2012/DEL/97	Abandoned		4/18/02
Iran	10/17/99	37,807,036	Issued/ABD	26612	8/19/00
Japan	7/14/97	10-506980	Pending		
South Korea	7/14/97	10-1999-70037	2 Abandoned		4/17/02
Kuwait	7/12/97	PA 102/97	Abandoned		7/11/01
Morocco	7/16/97	PV24719	Abandoned		7/11/01
Mexico	1/19/99	990784	Pending		
Malaysia	7/18/97	PI 9703255	Abandoned		7/11/01
United States	1/19/99	09/230,065	Issued	6,376,540	4/23/02
Nigeria	7/19/97	259/97	Issued/ABD	RP 13035	3/26/98
New Zealand	7/14/97	333,705	Issued	333705	1/11/01
WIPO	7/14/97	PCT/US97/11960	National Phase		
Philippines	7/18/97	I-57330	Abandoned		7/11/01
Pakistan	7/10/97	0507/97	Abandoned	135799	10/7/99
Saudi Arabia	8/27/97	97 18 0342	Abandoned		7/11/01
Singapore	7/14/97	990288-3	Issued/ABD	61208	2/22/00
Thailand	7/17/97	038602	Abandoned		7/11/01
Tunisia	7/18/97	SN97125	Abandoned		7/11/01
Taiwan	7/15/97	86109948	Abandoned		1/17/02
Venezuela	7/18/97	1418-97	Abandoned		7/11/01
Yugoslavia	12/10/97	P-482/97	Abandoned		7/11/01
South Africa	7/18/97	97/6388	Issued/ABD	97/6388	4/29/98

5

Centaur Pharmaceuticals, Inc.

12/23/02

9. a-(2-Hydroxyphenyl) Nitrone Cpds, Pharm Comps Cont the Same & Meth for ...(Centaur Docket #018)

Country	Filing Date	Application	Status	Patent #	Issue/Abandon Date
United States	7/17/98	60/093,237	Expired		
Australia	1/16/01	50838/99	Issued	750599	11/7/02
Canada	1/16/01	2,337,850	Pending		
European	2/15/01	99935342.8	Pending		
United States	7/16/99	09/354,577	Issued	6,197,826	3/6/01
Japan	7/16/99	2000-5600086	Pending		
New Zealand	7/16/99	509530	Pending		
WIPO	7/16/99	PCT/US99/14150	National Phase		

10. Therapeutics for Inflammatory Bowel Disease (Centaur Docket #021)

Country	Filing Date	Application	Status	Patent #	Issue/Abandon Date
Australia	11/13/00	41844/99	Pending		
Canada	5/18/99	2,332,398	Pending		
European	5/18/99	99925593.8	Pending		
United States	5/18/99	09/313,272	Issued	6,194,465	2/27/01
New Zealand	5/18/99	508252	Pending		
United States	5/19/98	60/086,361	Inactive		
WIPO	5/18/99	PCT/US99/1044	5 National Phase		

11. Furansulfonic Acid Compounds & Pharmaceutical Comp'ns Containing the Same (Centaur Docket #022)

Country	Filing Date	Application	Status	Patent #	Issue/Abandon Date
United States	8/18/97	60/055,916	Converted		
Australia	8/18/98	88996/98	Abandoned		5/24/02
Canada	8/18/98	2,300,964	Abandoned		8/13/02
China	8/18/98	988099321.9	Pending		8/13/02
European	8/18/98	98940806.7	Abandoned		8/13/02
United States	8/13/98	09/130,347	Issued	5,994,396	11/30/99
Hong Kong	4/25/01	01102925.5	Published		
India	8/17/98	2400/Del/98	Pending		
Japan	8/18/98	2000-509703	Pending		
New Zealand	8/18/98	502741	Abandoned		8/13/02
Taiwan	8/14/98	87113418	Abandoned		8/13/02

Centaur Pharmaceuticals, Inc. 6 12/23/02

WIPO 8/18/98 PCT/US98/16458 National Phase Taiwan 87113418 Abandoned

12. a-Aryl-N-Alkylnitrones & Pharmaceutical Compositions Containing the Same. (Centaur Docket #024)

(Centaur	DUCKEL WOLF				
Country	Filing Date	Application	Status	Patent #	lssue/Abandon Date
United States	10/17/97	60/062,324	Converted		~ ~~
Argentina	10/16/98	980105168	Pending		
Australia	10/16/98	10833/99	Pending		
Brazil	10/16/98	P19813256.3	Pending		
Canada	10/16/98	2,305,798	Pending		
United States	2/11/02	10/074,595	Pending		
China	10/16/98	9811221.3	Pending		
Czech	10/16/98	PV2000-1266	Pending		
United States	2/9/00	09/500,650	Pending		
United States	8/9/00	09/635,527	Issued	6,441,032	8/27/02
Algeria	10/14/98	980235	Pending		
Egypt	10/17/98	1256/98	Pending		
European	10/16/98	98953466.4	Pending		
United States	10/15/98	09/172,763	Issued	6,046,232	4/4/00
Hong Kong	10/16/98	01104037.6	Pending		
Hungary	10/16/98	P 00 04398	Abandoned		1/29/02
Indonesia	10/16/98	W-20000694	Pending		
Israel	10/16/98	135646	Pending		
India	10/16/98	3050/Del/98	Pending		
Iran	6/17/01	38,003,059	Abandoned	27374	8/22/01
Japan	10/16/98	2000-516943	Pending		
South Korea	10/16/98	102000-700409	9 Pending		
Kuwait	10/13/98	PA 167/98	Pending		
Morocco	10/15/98	PV 25299	Abandoned		10/8/01
Mexico	10/16/98	003713	Pending		
Malaysia	10/16/98	PI 9804737	Pending		
United States	4/14/00	09/529,555	Issued	6,433,008	8/13/02
Nigeria	10/16/98	356/98	Abandoned	RP.13535	3/9/00
Norway	10/16/98	P-340003	Pending		
New Zealand	10/16/98	503910	Pending		
United States	10/29/97	60/063,736	Expired		

entaur Pharmaceuticals, Inc.

12/23/02

Taiwan 4/4/01 90100444 Pending

15. Inhibition of Angiogenesis (Centaur Docket #033)

Country	Filing Date	Application	Status	Patent #	lssue/Abandon Date
United States	3/13/98	60/077,876	Converted		
Australia	3/12/99	30009/99	Pending		
Canada	3/12/99	2323490	Pending		
China	3/12/99	99805734.7	Pending		
European	3/12/99	99911350.9	Pending		
United States	3/12/99	09/267,510	Issued	6,255,353	7/3/01
Japan	3/12/99	2000-535324	Pending		
New Zealand	3/12/99	506891	Pending		
WIPO	3/12/99 PC	CT/US99/05434	National Phase		
Taiwan	3/12/99	88103989	Pending		

16. Thiophene Nitrone Compounds (Centaur Docket #034)

Country	Filing Date	Application	Status	Patent #	Issue/Abandon Date
United States	1/16/98	60/072,790	Converted		
Australia	1/14/99	22269/99	Pending		
Canada	1/14/99	2,318,355	Pending		
China	1/14/99	99803301.4	Pending		
European	1/14/99	99902243.7	Abandoned		8/23/02
United States	1/14/99	09/245,126	Issued	6,015,831	1/18/00
Japan	1/14/99	2000-540136	Pending		
New Zealand	1/14/99	505760	Abandoned		4/22/02
WIPO	1/14/99	PCT/US99/00786	National Phase		
Taiwan	1/15/99	88100607	Pending		
South Africa	1/14/99	99/0255	Abandoned	99/0255	9/29/99

17. Amide Therapeutics for the Treatment of Inflammatory Bowel Disease (Centaur Docket #039)

Country	Filing Date	Application	Status	Patent #	lssue/Abandon Date
United States	5/19/98	60/085,990	Converted		
Australia	5/18/99	39856/99	Abandoned		8/2/02

Centaur Pharmaceuticals, Inc.

12/23/02

Canada	5/18/99	2,332,035	Abandoned		5/3/02
European	5/18/99	99922984.2	Abandoned		4/22/02
United States	5/18/99	09/313,270	Issued	6,271,265	8/7/01
New Zealand	5/18/00	506527	Abandoned		
WIPO	5/18/99	PCT/US99/10443	National Phase		

18. Aryl Nitrone Therapeutics for the Treatment of Inflammatory Bowel Disease (Centaur Docket #040)

Country	Filing Date	Application	Status	Patent #	Issue/Abandon Date
United States	5/19/98	60/085,961	Converted		
Australia	5/18/99	39855/99	Pending		
Canada	5/18/99	2,332,462	Pending		
United States	5/8/00	09/567,049	Issued	6,258,852	7/10/01
European	5/18/99	99922983.4	Pending		
United States	5/18/99	09/313,269	Issued	6,083,989	7/4/00
New Zealand	5/18/99	508176	Pending		
WIPO	5/18/99	PCT/US99/1044	42 National Phase		

19. 3,4,5-Trisubstituted Aryl Nitrone Cpds , Pharm Comp Cont Same & Meth for .. (Centaur Docket #042)

Country	Filing Date	Application	Status	Patent #	Issue/Abandon Date
United States	12/2/98	60/110,541	Converted		
Algeria	12/1/99	US99/28479	Abandoned		
Australia	12/1/99	19298/00	Pending		
Brazil	12/1/99	PI99115886.8	Pending		
Canada	12/1/99	2,353,402	Pending		
China	12/1/99	99815924.7	Pending		
Czech	12/1/99	PV2001-1830	Pending		
Eurasian	12/1/99	200100607	Pending		
European	12/1/99	99962967.8	Pending		
United States	12/1/99	09/452,529	Issued	6,342,523	1/29/02
Hong Kong	12/1/99	021057106	Pending		
Hungary	12/1/99	P0104576	Published		
Indonesia	12/1/99	W-00200101447	Pending		
Israel	12/1/99	143506	Pending		
India	12/1/99	IN/2001100619	Pending		

Centaur Pharmaceuticals, Inc. 10 12/23/02

Centaur Pharmaceuticals, Inc.

12/23/02